503040360 10/29/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3086958

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOSHE R. LUTZ	05/11/2012
PAUL HENRY DIETZ	05/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
Street Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY	
City: REDMOND	
State/Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98052	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13651232

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (509)755-7252

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5097557262

**Email:** danielle@wolfe-sbmc.com

Correspondent Name: WOLFE-SBMC Address Line 1: 601 W. MAIN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	336557.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BREEN, III
SIGNATURE: /William J. Breen, III, Reg. No. 45,313/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=336557.02#page1.tif source=336557.02#page2.tif source=336557.02#page3.tif

source=336557.02#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0082

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Moshe R. Lutz, Paul Henry Dietz ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Classifying The Intent Of User Input" ("APPLICATION"), which:

X	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and
	Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,
	Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number
	69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. 13/471,336,
	filed May 14, 2012) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when
	known;
	was filed on and was given Application No;
	is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

/2012	Date 5/11/2012	1A	entor's Signature  She R. Lutz
	Printed		ted Name in English

PATENT **REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0083** 

 $\mathsf{Docket}\ \mathsf{No.}\ 336557.01$ 

		English)
1		English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Paul Henry Dietz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 2 of 2 **PATENT** 

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

I/WE, Moshe R. Lutz, Paul Henry Dietz ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject
matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "Classifying
The Intent Of User Input" ("APPLICATION"), which:

The Intent Of User Input" ("APPLICATION	"), w	hich:			
will be filed without this	exe	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
authorizes, and requests	s, AS	SIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and			
Corporate Affairs Depart	Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,				
Redmond, Washington 9	805	2, who are associated with customer number			
69316, to insert here in	pare	nthesis (Application No. 13/471,336,			
filed May 14, 2012 ) this APP	LICA	TION's Application No. and filing date, when			
known;					
□ was filed on	and	was given Application No;			
is filed concurrently here	with	n;			
Microsoft Corporation, a W	ashi	ngton Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is o	entit	led to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire			
and exclusive rights, title and interest in	the	INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the					
United States, its territories, and all forei	ign c	ountries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
For good and valuable cons	sider	ation, the receipt of which is hereby			
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASS	IGN	OR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the			
ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights	s, tit	le and interest in the INVENTION and the			
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	TIVE	S);			
ASSIGNOR agrees to execut	te al	I instruments and documents required for the			
-		(and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation			
		nd for the purpose of protecting and perfecting			
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ON [	DERIVATIVES).			
	triston market de la company de la compa				
f-127-41		i			

Page 1 of 2 **PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0085** 

Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Moshe R. Lutz

Printed Name in English

Docket No. 336557.01

Inventor's Signature	Data ,
Paul Henry Dietz	Date 5/14/2012
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 034065 FRAME: 0086